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1 Dr William Armand Mala William Mala williammala@yahoo.fr ; 
wamala@sun.ac.za

none Stellenbosch University Cameroon Yaounde Y Y

2 Dr Senior Lecturer John W. Forje John W. Forje jowifor@yahoo.fr none University of Yaounde 11‐Soa Cameroon Yaounde Y Y
3 Mr Bright Kofi Amegashie Bright Amegashie amegash_2@yahoo.com none Kwame Nkrumah University of 

Science and Technology
Ghana Kumasi Y Y

4 Ms Gifty Hadjor Gifty Hadjor giftyhadjor@yahoo.com none Kwame Nkrumah University of 
Science and Technology

Ghana Kumasi Y Y

5 Mr Scientist Michael Kwabena OSEI Michael Kwabena Osei oranigh@hotmail.com none CSIR‐Crops Research Institute Ghana Kumasi Y Y
6 Mr Research Fellow Bismark Quarku Parker Bismark bismarkparker@gmail.com none WasteWise Ghana Accra Y Y
7 Mr Director Eugene Atiemo Eugene Atiemo eugeneatiemo@yahoo.co.uk pepper‐free CSIR ‐Building and Road Institute Ghana Kumasi Y Y

8 Dr DDG‐ CSIR Ghana Mamaa Entsua‐Mensah Mamaa Entsue‐Mensah CSIR Ghana Ghana Accra Y Y
9 Dr Sabina Wangui Wachira Sabina Wachira sww_74@yahoo.com normal Kenya Medical Research Institute Kenya Nairobi

10 Ms Elizabeth Victoria Mumbi 
Kigondu

Elizabeth.V.M. Kigondu ekogondu@kemri.org none Kenya Medical Research Institute Kenya Nairobi Y Y

11 Ruth Nyangacha Nyangacha rnyangacha@kemri.org none Kenya Medical Research Institute Kenya Nairobi Y Y

12 Mr Nicholas Mwikwabe M. Mwikwabe Nicholas M. nmwikwabe@gmail.com/nmwikwabe@k
emri.org

none Kenya Medical Research Institute Kenya Nairobi Y Y

13 Mr Otieno Nickson Otieno neotieno@yahoo.com none National Museums of Kenya Kenya Nairobi Y Y
14 Ms Project Administrator Kinyanjui Joyce W.K. Kinyanjui jkinyanjui@rpsud.org / 

joykinyanjui@yahoo.com
none Research Programme on 

Sustainable use of Drylands ‐ NMK
Kenya Nairobi Y Y

15 Mr Kiboi Daniel Kiboi muthuikiboi@yahoo.com none Kenya Medical Research Institute Kenya Nairobi Y Y

16 MSc Project Coordinator Elijah Mandi Elijah Mandi‐World Relief elimandi2006@yahoo.com none World Relief Kenya Kisii Y Y

17 Ms Scientist/Researcher Mourine Chepkorir Kangogo Kangogo mrnkngg@gmail.com none Jomo Kenyatta Univ. of Agric. & 
Tech (JKUAT)

Kenya Nairobi Y Y

18 Ms Patricia Jeconiah Patricia Jeconiah none African Academy of Sciences of 
Scinence

Kenya Nairobi Y Y Y

19 Ms Jackie Olang Jackie Olang none African Academy of Sciences Kenya Nairobi Y Y Y
20 Dr Genene Tessema, Mola Genene Tessema genene@gmx.net none National University of Lesotho Lesotho, 

Southern Africa
Maseru Y Y
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21 Dr Associate Professor in 
Chemistry

Samson Sajidu Dr Samson Sajidu sajidu@chanco.unima.mw pork University of Malawi, Chancellor 
College, Chemistry Department

Malawi Zomba Y Y

22 Dr Iyiola Olandunjoye Tella Iyiola Tella iyitella@yahoo.co.uk none Federal University of Technology, 
Yola, Adamawa State

Nigeria Yola Y Y

23 Prof Mosad Elmissiry Prof. Elmissiry mosad47@yahoo.co.uk no pork NEPAD Secretariat South Africa Midrand Y Y
24 Prof Senior Scientist Maaza Malek M. Maaza maaza@tlabs.ac.za none NANOAFNET, iThemba LABS/NRF South Africa Somerset 

West
Y Y

25 Mr Letsoalo Phatu Phatu letsoalo.p@premier.limpopo.gov.za diabetic Office of the premier: Limpopo 
Province

South Africa Polokwane Y Y

26 Mr  Edward Malindi Malindi malindie@premier.limpopo.gov.za none Office of the premier: Limpopo 
Province

South Africa Polokwane Y Y

27 Mr Phd Student/Researcher Peter Ras Peter  raspj@tut.ac.za none Tshwane University of Technology South Africa Pretoria Y Y

28 Ms Phd Student/Researcher Claribel Muller Claribel mullerc@tut.ac.za none Tshwane University of Technology South Africa Pretoria Y Y

29 Dr Senior Reseracher Dean Oelofse Dean doelofse@arc.agric.za none ARC‐ Roodeplaat VOPI South Africa Pretoria Y Y
30 Mr UP EU Coordinator Piet van Westhuizen Piet van Westhuizen University of Pretoria South Africa Pretoria Y Y
31 Mr Senior General Manager Baldwin Ramasobane Baldwin Ramasobane mokoenas@premier.limpopo.gov.za none Office of the premier: Limpopo ProvSouth Africa Limpopo Y Y Y
32 Dr Programme Specialist for Achuo Enow Achuo Enow a.enow@icsu‐africa.org none ICSU Regional Office for Africa South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
33 Prof. Warda Abdelgadir Warda Abdelgadir warda600@yahoo.com no pork Food Research Centre Sudan Khartoum 

North
Y Y

34 Prof Yawovi Mawuena D. 
Gumedzoe

Y.M.D. Gumedzoe donne@tg.refer.org none University of LOME Togo Lome Y Y

35 Dr Senior Reseracher Gerhard Prinsloo Gerhard Prinsloo Gprinsloo@arc.agric.za none ARC Roodeplaant VOP South Africa Pretoria Y Y N

36 Dr Dieter Fuchs Dieter Fuchs dieter.fuchs@zv.fraunhofer.de Franhofer Dubai Y Y
37 Dr Eckart Eckart eckart.bierduempel@zv.fraunhofer.d Franhofer GermanY Y Y
38 Dr Rohani Rohani rohani_hashim@sirim.my WAITRO Secretariat Malaysia Kuala Lumpur Y Y

39 Ms Director Thabisa Mbungwana Thabisa Mbugwana Thabisa.Mbungwana@dst.gov.za none DST South Africa Pretoria Y ?
40 Ms Chief Director Lindiwe Lusenga Lindiwe Lusenga Lindiwe.Lusenga@dst.gov.za none DST South Africa Pretoria Y ?
41 Ms Director Anneline Morgan Anneline Morgan Anneline.Morgan@dst.gov.za none DST South Africa Pretoria Y Y N

WAITRO
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42 Ms Group Manger: Contract RBerenice Lue Marais Berenice Lue Marais blue@csir.co.za low fat CSIR Contract R&D South Africa Pretoria Y Y
43 Ms CSIR EU LEAR Yolandi Smith Yolandi Smith ysmith@csir.co.za none CSIR Contract R&D South Africa Pretoria Y Y
44 Ms Project Coordinator Zethu Mkhondo Zethu Mkhondo nmkhondo@csir.co.za none CSIR Contract R&D South Africa Pretoria Y Y N
45 Mr Group Manager Johan le Roux Johan le Roux jlroux@csir.co.za none CSIR SIG South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
46 Mrs HCD Partnerships & 

Resources
Pinda Sifunda Pinda Sifunda psifunda@csir.co.za none CSIR HCD South Africa Pretoria Y Y N

47 Dr  Principal Scientist Jabulani Kuchena Jabulani Kuchena jkuchena@csir.co.za none CSIR BE South Africa Pretoria Y Y
48 Ms Researcher Bongi Maposa Bongi Maposa bmaposa@csir.co.za no pork CSIR BE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
49 Dr Senior Researcher Sonali Das Sonali Das sdas@csir.co.za none CSIR BE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
50 Dr Senior Researcher Joseph Anochie‐Boateng Joseph Anochie‐Boateng janochieboateng@csir.co.za none CSIR BE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
51 Mr Researcher Sihle Dlungwana Sihle Dlungwana sdlungwana@csir.co.za none CSIR BE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
52 Dr Senior Researcher Raymond Sparrow Raymond Sparrow rsparrow@csir.co.za none CSIR BIOSCIENCES South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
53 Dr  Senior Researcher Nivan Moodley Nivan Moodley nmoodley@csir.co.za none CSIR BIOSCIENCES South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
54 Mr Engineer Kersch Naidoo Kersch Naidoo knaidoo@csir.co.za none CSIR BIOSCIENCES South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
55 Dr Senior Researcher Meena Lysko Meena Lysko mlysko@csir.co.za vegetarian CSIR DPSS South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
56 Mr Business Development Pieter Goosen Pieter Goosen pgoosen@csir.co.za none CSIR DPSS South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
57 Prof Thomas Meyer Tommie tommie.meyer@meraka.org.za none CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y Y
58 Mr Project Management 

Expert
Cleophas Dzinotyiweyi Cleophas cdzinotyiweyi@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y

59 Mr  Denan Kuni Denan Kuni dkuni@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y Y
60 Dr  Senior Researcher Aurona Gerber Aurona Gerber agerber@csir.co.za n one CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y Y
61 Mr Senior Researcher Albert Lysko Albert Lysko alysko@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka Insitute South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
62 Ms Research Scientist Mary‐Jane Kgatuke Mary‐Jane Kgatuke mkgatuke@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka Insitute South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
63 Dr Principal Researcher Ntsibane Ntlatlapa Ntsibane Ntlatlapa nntlatlapa@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
64 Dr Principal Scientist Ennio Macagnano Ennio Macagnano emacagnano@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
65 Mr R&D Grant Fund 

Manager
Pitout Horn Pitout Horn phorn@csir.co.za none CSIR MSM South Africa PE Y Y

66 Dr Research Group Leader Hulda Swai Hulda Swai hswai@csir.co.za none CSIR MSM South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y

67 Ms Project coordinator Belle Nyamboli Belle Nyamboli bnyamboli@csir.co.za none CSIR MSM South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
68 Dr Senior Researcher Shakes Nonjola Shakes Nonjola snonjola@csir.co.za none CSIR MSM South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
69 Mr Bilainu Oboirien Bilainu Oboirien boboirien@csir.co.za none CSIR MSM South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
70 Mr Contracts R&D Manager Francois Prinsloo Francois fprinsloo@csir.co.za none CSIR NLC South Africa Pretoria Y Y

71 Dr Centre Manager Ndumiso Cingo Ndumiso Cingo ncingo@csir.co.za none CSIR NLC South Africa Pretoria Y Y
72 Prof. Research Scientist Sivakumar Venkataraman Sivakumar Venkataraman svenkataraman@csir.co.za no beef CSIR NLC South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
73 Dr PhD Researcher Kobie Smit Kobie Smit ksmit@csir.co.za no shellfish/crayfish CSIR NLC South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
74 Ms Researcher Ann Singh Ann Singh asingh1@csir.co.za no bee no port CSIR NLC South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
75 Dr Senior Researcher Jean Mulopo Jean Mulopo jmolopo@csir.co.za none CSIR NRE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
76 Mr Project Manager Bruno Meyer Bruno Meyer bmeyer@csir.co.za none CSIR SAC South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
77 Dr Analyst Ilze Koning Ilze Koning ikoning@csir.co.za Kosher CSIR ICT South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
78 Mrs B‐BBEE Manager Nthabiseng Molefe Nthabiseng Molefe nmolefe@csir.co.za none CSIR MANAGEMENT SERV South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
79 Mr Finances Franco Oosthuizen Franco Oosthuizen foostheuizen@csir.co.za none CSIR FINANCE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
80 Ms Researcher Marde Greeff Marde Greef mgreef@googlemail.com none CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
81 Prof Research Director Jan Eloff Jan Eloff jan.eloff@sap.com none CSIR Meraka Institute South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
82 Dr Senior Researcher Lukas le Roux Lukas le Roux lleroux@csir.co.za none CSIR MSM South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
83 Dr Manager: Info Security 

Centre of Competence
Barend Taute Barend Taute btaute@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka South Africa Pretoria Y N N

84 Dr MIAS ERA Group Leader Simukau Utete Simukau Utete sutete@csir.co.za none CSIR MIAS South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y

85 Dr Researcher Mmalewane Modibedi Mmalewane Modibedi mmodibedi@csir.co.za none CSIR MSM South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
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86 Ms Accountant Rachel Kretzman Rachel Kretzman rkretzman@csir.co.za none CSIR FINANCE South Africa Pretoria Y Y N
87 Ms Management 

Accountant
Hester Doyer Hester Doyer hdoyer@csir.co.za none CSIR Meraka South Africa Pretoria N Y N

88 Mr Group Manager: Internal 
Audit Services

Thabo Pooe Thabo Pooe tpooe@csir.co.za none CSIR Legal South Africa Pretoria Y Y

89 Dr Manager Nkgatho Tlale Nkgatho Tlale ntlale@csir.co.za none CSIR MDS South Africa Pretoria Y Y
90 Dr Area Manager: Drug 

Discovery
Paolo Meoni Paolo Meoni pmeoni@csir.co.za none CSIR BIOSCIENCES South Africa Pretoria Y Y

91 Dr Group Executive: 
Operations

Hoffie Maree Hoffie Maree hmaree@csir.co.za none CSIR EXECUTIVE South Africa Pretoria Y N N

92 Ms Risk Quality Accurance 
Manager

Poni Ngwato Poni Ngwato pngwato@csir.co.za none CSIR INTERNAL AUDIT South Africa Pretoria N Y N

93 Ms Senior Internal Auditor Tlalane Kocha Tlalane Kocha tkocha@csir.co.za none CSIR INTERNAL AUDIT South Africa Pretoria N Y N

94 Ms Project Administrator Marie du Toit Marie du Toit mdutoit1@csir.co.za none CSIR FINANCE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
95 Ms Research Group Leader Maria Coetzee Maria Coetzee mcoetzee@csir.co.za none CSIR BE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y

96 Mr Researcher Segopotso Moshapo Segopotso Moshapo smoshapo@csir.co.za none N/A South Africa Pretoria Y Y N
97 Dr Senior Researcher Gerhard Prinsloo Gerhard Prinsloo gprinsloo@csir.co.za none N/A South Africa Pretoria y Y N
98 Dr Research Group Leader Mlawule Mashego Mlawule Mashego mmashego@csir.co.za none CSIR NRE South Africa Pretoria Y Y N

99 Mr Managing Director Grant Napier Grant Napier gnapier@csir.co.za none CSIR South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
100 Dr Principal Researcher Fisseha Mekuria Fisseha Mekuria fmekuria@csir.co.za none CSIR MDS South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
101 Dr Senior Researcher Claudious Chikozho Claudious Chikozho cchilozho@csir.co.za none CSIR NRE South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
102 Mr Operations Manager Hardus Greyling Hardus Greyling hgreyling@csir.co.za none CSIR NLC South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
103 Dr Director Jane Morris Jane Morris jmorris@csir.co.za none N/A South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y
104 Ms Researcher Mmamakanye Pitse‐

Boshomane
Mmamakanye Pitse‐
Boshomane

mboshomane@csir.co.za none N/A South Africa Pretoria Y Y Y


